
2021 VT Price Survey

Name of Funeral Home &  
Location

 Goss-Kidder Life 
Celebration Homes
89 Grand Avenue
Swanton, VT 05488
802-868-3331
info@gossfs.com
 

 Goss-Spears Life 
Celebration Homes
96 Dickinson Ave.
Enosburg Falls, VT 05450
802-933-4408
info@gossfs.com 

 Heald Funeral Home
87 South Main Street
St. Albans, VT 05478
802-524-3031
healdfh@healdfuneralh
ome.com 

 Brady & Levesque 
Funeral Home
86 South Main Street
St. Albans, VT 05478
802-524-2928
 

 A.W. Rich Funeral Home
1176 Main Street
Fairfax, VT 05454
802-849-6262
jdworkman@awrfh.com 

 The Curtis-Britch & 
Bouffard Funeral Homes
1199 Railroad Street 
Island Pond, VT 05846
802-723-4419
curtisbritch@gmail.com 

City/Town  Swanton  Enosburg Falls  St. Albans  St. Albans  Fairfax  Island Pond 

County  Franklin  Franklin  Franklin  Franklin  Franklin  Essex 

Direct cremation with 
alternative container

($ 3,158.00)                       ($ 3,158.00)                       ($ 2,385.00)                       ($ 3,125.00)                       ($ 1,065.00)                       ($ 2,965.00)                       

Direct cremation without 
container

($ 3,058.00)                       ($ 3,058.00)                       ($ 2,290.00)                       ($ 3,050.00)                       ($ 1,045.00)                       ($ 2,825.00)                       

Direct cremation with 
container & memorial 
service

($ 3,855.00)                       ($ 3,855.00)                       ($ 2,985.00)                       ($ 3,750.00)                       ($ 1,540.00)                       ($ 3,510.00)                       

Cremation Fee  Unknown  Unknown ($ 450.00)                           Unknown  Unknown  Unknown 

Cremation Fee Included?  Unknown  Unknown  No  Yes  No  Yes 

Immediate burial without 
casket

($ 3,238.00)                       ($ 3,238.00)                       ($ 2,375.00)                       ($ 3,105.00)                       ($ 2,296.00)                       ($ 3,025.00)                       

Immediate burial with 
graveside service

($ 3,935.00)                       ($ 3,935.00)                       ($ 2,900.00)                       ($ 3,605.00)                       ($ 2,771.00)                       ($ 3,570.00)                       

Full-service

Basic services of funeral 
director and staff

($ 2,249.00)                       ($ 2,249.00)                       ($ 2,338.00)                       ($ 2,100.00)                       ($ 2,546.00)                       ($ 2,895.00)                       

Transport of body ($ 375.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          

Embalming ($ 579.00)                          ($ 579.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          ($ 575.00)                          

Other preparation of body ($ 197.00)                          ($ 197.00)                          ($ 185.00)                          ($ 250.00)                          ($ 250.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          

Viewing or visitation ($ 597.00)                          ($ 579.00)                          ($ 600.00)                          ($ 625.00)                          ($ 525.00)                            $           250.00 per hour 

Funeral ceremony ($ 697.00)                          ($ 697.00)                          ($ 600.00)                          ($ 625.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          ($ 545.00)                          

Graveside service ($ 697.00)                          ($ 697.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 500.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          ($ 545.00)                          

Hearse ($ 395.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          

Limo/Family Car 
 No Limo Option  No Limo Option  No Limo Option  No Limo Option  No Limo Option  No Limo Option 

TOTAL ($ 5,789.00)                       ($ 5,789.00)                       ($ 5,368.00)                       ($ 5,395.00)                       ($ 5,546.00)                       ($ 5,955.00)                       



2021 VT Price Survey

Name of Funeral Home &  
Location

City/Town

County

Direct cremation with 
alternative container

Direct cremation without 
container

Direct cremation with 
container & memorial 
serviceCremation Fee

Cremation Fee Included?

Immediate burial without 
casket

Immediate burial with 
graveside service

Full-service

Basic services of funeral 
director and staffTransport of body 

Embalming

Other preparation of body

Viewing or visitation

Funeral ceremony

Graveside service

Hearse

Limo/Family Car 

TOTAL

 The Curtis-Britch & 
Bouffard Funeral Homes 
37 Lake Road
Newport, VT 05855
802-334-2720
curtisbritch@gmail.com 

 The Curtis-Britch & 
Bouffard Funeral Homes 
4670 Darling Hill Road
Derby, VT 05829
802-334-6756
curtisbritch@gmail.com 

 The Curtis-Britch & 
Bouffard Funeral Homes 
12 Elm Street
Barton, VT 05822
802-334-2720
curtisbritch@gmail.com 

 The Curtis-Britch & 
Bouffard Funeral Homes 
1321 N. Craftsbury Road
Craftsbury, VT 05827
802-586-2881
curtisbritch@gmail.com 

 Northern Vermont 
Funeral Service
60 Elm Street
Hardwick, VT 05843
802-472-6861
nvfs@comast.net
 

 Guibord-Pearsons 
Funeral Home
15 Main Street
Lyndonville, VT 05851
802-626-9389
guibordfh@gmail.com 

 Newport  Derby  Barton  Craftsbury  Hardwick  Lyndonville 

 Orleans  Orleans  Orleans  Orleans  Caledonia  Caledonia 

($ 2,965.00)                       ($ 2,965.00)                       ($ 2,965.00)                       ($ 2,965.00)                       ($ 1,499.00)                       ($ 2,995.00)                       

($ 2,825.00)                       ($ 2,825.00)                       ($ 2,825.00)                       ($ 2,825.00)                       ($ 1,349.00)                       ($ 2,820.00)                       

($ 3,510.00)                       ($ 3,510.00)                       ($ 3,510.00)                       ($ 3,510.00)                       ($ 1,848.00)                       ($ 3,490.00)                       

 Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown ($ 350.00)                          

 Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  Unknown  Yes 

($ 3,025.00)                       ($ 3,025.00)                       ($ 3,025.00)                       ($ 3,025.00)                       ($ 1,396.00)                       ($ 2,590.00)                       

($ 3,570.00)                       ($ 3,570.00)                       ($ 3,570.00)                       ($ 3,570.00)                       ($ 1,745.00)                       ($ 3,085.00)                       

($ 2,895.00)                       ($ 2,895.00)                       ($ 2,895.00)                       ($ 2,450.00)                       ($ 1,575.00)                       ($ 1,995.00)                       

($ 395.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 295.00)                          ($ 295.00)                          

($ 575.00)                          ($ 575.00)                          ($ 575.00)                          ($ 575.00)                          ($ 175.00)                          ($ 550.00)                          

($ 225.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          ($ 145.00)                          ($ 250.00)                          

  $           250.00 per hour   $           250.00 per hour   $           250.00 per hour   $             250.00 per hour ($ 349.00)                          ($ 495.00)                          

($ 545.00)                          ($ 545.00)                          ($ 545.00)                          ($ 545.00)                          ($ 349.00)                          ($ 495.00)                          

($ 545.00)                          ($ 545.00)                          ($ 545.00)                          ($ 545.00)                          ($ 349.00)                          ($ 495.00)                          

($ 525.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 289.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          

 No Limo Option  No Limo Option  No Limo Option  No Limo Option  No Limo Option 
 Rental provided, will 

receive quote 

($ 5,955.00)                       ($ 5,955.00)                       ($ 5,955.00)                       ($ 5,510.00)                       ($ 3,526.00)                       ($ 4,925.00)                       
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 Sayles Funeral Home
525 Summer Street
St. Johnsbury, VT 05819
802-748-9042
saylesfh@gmail.com 

 Ready Funeral Service 
South Chapel
261 Shelburne Road
Burlington, VT 05401
802-862-2109
no email provided 

 Ready Funeral Service 
Mountain View Chapel
68 Pinecrest Crest Drive
Essex Jct, VT 05452
802-879-9477
no email provided
 

 LaVigne Funeral Home
132 Main Street
Winooski, VT 05404
802-655-3480
lavignefh@comcast.net
 

 Champlain Cremation
1944 Williston Road
Suite 5
S. Burlington, VT 05403
802-655-8692
champlaincremation@g
mail.com
 

 Boucher & Pritchard 
Funeral Home & 
Cremation Services
85 N. Winooski Avenue
Burlington, VT 05401
802-862-2851
abovetheparlor05401@
yahoo.com 

 St. Johnsbury  Burlington  Essex Jct.  Winooski  South Burlington  Burlington 

 Caledonia  Chittenden  Chittenden  Chittenden  Chittenden  Chittenden 

($ 2,995.00)                       ($ 3,405.00)                       ($ 3,405.00)                       ($ 2,695.00)                       ($ 1,295.00)                       ($ 1,995.00)                       

($ 2,820.00)                       ($ 3,235.00)                       ($ 3,235.00)                       ($ 2,675.00)                       ($ 1,265.00)                       ($ 1,880.00)                       

($ 3,490.00)                       ($ 4,180.00)                       ($ 3,390.00)                       
 Not Offered 

($ 2,645.00)                       

($ 350.00)                           Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown 

 Yes  No  No  Unknown  Yes  Yes 

($ 2,590.00)                       ($ 3,860.00)                       ($ 3,860.00)                       ($ 2,995.00)                       ($ 1,290.00)                       ($ 2,995.00)                       

($ 3,085.00)                       ($ 4,285.00)                       ($ 4,285.00)                       ($ 3,690.00)                       
 Not Offered 

($ 3,445.00)                       

($ 1,995.00)                       ($ 2,885.00)                       ($ 2,885.00)                       ($ 2,795.00)                       ($ 895.00)                          ($ 2,295.00)                       

($ 295.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          ($ 495.00)                          ($ 195.00)                          ($ 595.00)                          

($ 550.00)                          ($ 675.00)                          ($ 675.00)                          ($ 995.00)                           Not Offered ($ 550.00)                          

($ 250.00)                          ($ 185.00)                          ($ 185.00)                          ($ 395.00)                           Not Offered ($ 175.00)                          

($ 495.00)                          ($ 975.00)                          ($ 975.00)                          ($ 995.00)                           Not Offered ($ 650.00)                          

($ 495.00)                          ($ 775.00)                          ($ 775.00)                          ($ 695.00)                           Not Offered ($ 650.00)                          

($ 495.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 695.00)                           Not Offered ($ 450.00)                          

($ 350.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 495.00)                           Not Offered ($ 375.00)                          

 Rental provided, will 
receive quote 

 No Limo Option  No Limo Option  No Limo Option  Not Offered 
 Rental provided, will 

receive quote 

($ 4,925.00)                       ($ 6,645.00)                       ($ 6,645.00)                       ($ 7,560.00)                       ($ 1,090.00)                       



2021 VT Price Survey

Name of Funeral Home &  
Location

City/Town

County

Direct cremation with 
alternative container

Direct cremation without 
container

Direct cremation with 
container & memorial 
serviceCremation Fee

Cremation Fee Included?

Immediate burial without 
casket

Immediate burial with 
graveside service

Full-service

Basic services of funeral 
director and staffTransport of body 

Embalming

Other preparation of body

Viewing or visitation

Funeral ceremony

Graveside service

Hearse

Limo/Family Car 

TOTAL

 Corbin & Palmer 
Funeral Home & 
Cremation Services
209 Falls Road
Shelburne, VT 05482
802-985-3370
no email provided 

 Corbin & Palmer 
Funeral Home & 
Cremation Services
9 Pleasant Street
Essex Jct, VT 05452
802-878-5802
no email provided 

 Elmwood-Meunier 
Funeral & Cremation 
Center
97 Elmwood Avenue
Burlington, VT 05401
802-864-5682
elmwoodmeunier@yaho
o.com 

 A.W. Rich Funeral Home
57 Main Street
Essex Jct, VT 05452
802-879-4611
jdworkman@awrfh.com 

 Gifford Funeral Home
22 Depot Street
Richmond, VT 05477
802-434-2231
no email provided 

 Minor Funeral & 
Cremation Center
237 Route 7 South
Milton, VT 05468
802-893-6323
info@minorfh.com 

 Shelburne  Essex Jct.  Burlington  Essex Jct.  Richmond  Milton 

 Chittenden  Chittenden  Chittenden  Chittenden  Chittenden  Chittenden 

($ 1,750.00)                       ($ 1,750.00)                       ($ 1,040.00)                       ($ 1,065.00)                       ($ 1,675.00)                       ($ 2,456.00)                       

($ 1,630.00)                       ($ 1,630.00)                       ($ 965.00)                          ($ 1,045.00)                       ($ 1,540.00)                       ($ 2,346.00)                       

($ 2,445.00)                       ($ 2,445.00)                       ($ 1,380.00)                       ($ 1,520.00)                       ($ 2,225.00)                       ($ 3,106.00)                       

 Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown 

 Yes  Yes  No  No  Yes  Unknown 

($ 2,840.00)                       ($ 2,840.00)                       ($ 2,330.00)                       ($ 2,296.00)                       ($ 2,940.00)                       ($ 2,456.00)                       

($ 3,290.00)                       ($ 3,290.00)                       ($ 2,605.00)                       ($ 2,771.00)                       ($ 3,390.00)                       ($ 2,781.00)                       

($ 2,395.00)                       ($ 2,395.00)                       ($ 2,290.00)                       ($ 2,546.00)                       ($ 2,095.00)                       ($ 2,456.00)                       

($ 495.00)                          ($ 495.00)                          ($ 345.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 495.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          

($ 795.00)                          ($ 795.00)                          ($ 580.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          ($ 695.00)                          ($ 650.00)                          

($ 225.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          ($ 255.00)                          ($ 250.00)                          ($ 195.00)                          ($ 80.00)                             

($ 995.00)                          ($ 995.00)                          ($ 380.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 795.00)                          ($ 650.00)                          

($ 695.00)                          ($ 695.00)                          ($ 340.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          ($ 600.00)                          ($ 650.00)                          

($ 450.00)                          ($ 450.00)                          ($ 275.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          ($ 450.00)                          ($ 325.00)                          

($ 350.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          

 Not Offered  Not Offered ($ 325.00)                           Not Offered  Not Offered 
 Rental provided, will 

receive quote 

($ 6,400.00)                       ($ 6,400.00)                       ($ 5,165.00)                       ($ 5,546.00)                       ($ 5,675.00)                       ($ 5,511.00)                       



2021 VT Price Survey

Name of Funeral Home &  
Location

City/Town

County

Direct cremation with 
alternative container

Direct cremation without 
container

Direct cremation with 
container & memorial 
serviceCremation Fee

Cremation Fee Included?

Immediate burial without 
casket

Immediate burial with 
graveside service

Full-service

Basic services of funeral 
director and staffTransport of body 

Embalming

Other preparation of body

Viewing or visitation

Funeral ceremony

Graveside service

Hearse

Limo/Family Car 

TOTAL

 Perkins-Parker Funeral 
Home
48 South Main Street
Waterbury, VT 05676
802-244-7223
perkinsparkerfh@gmail.
com 

 Guare & Sons Barber & 
Lanier Funeral & 
Cremation Service
30 School Street
Montpelier, VT 05602
802-223-2751
no email provided 

 Pruneau-Polli Funeral 
Home
58 Summer Street
Barre, VT 05641
802-476-4621
pruneau_polli@myfairp
oint.net 

 Brown McClay Funeral 
Homes
48 South Maple Street
Vergennes, VT 05491
802-877-3321
bmfh@gmavt.net 

 Brown McClay Funeral 
Homes
4 South Street
Bristol, VT 05443
802-453-2301
bmfh@gmavt.net 

 Miller & Ketcham 
Funeral Homes
26 Franklin Street
Brandon, VT 05733
802-247-5704
millerketcham@myfairp
oint.net 

 Waterbury  Montpelier  Barre  Vergennes  Vergennes  Brandon 

 Washington  Washington  Washington  Addison  Addison  Addison 

($ 3,695.00)                       ($ 2,395.00)                       ($ 1,995.00)                       ($ 2,580.00)                       ($ 2,580.00)                       ($ 2,711.00)                       

($ 3,675.00)                       ($ 2,340.00)                       ($ 1,995.00)                       ($ 2,530.00)                       ($ 2,530.00)                       ($ 2,586.00)                       

($ 4,390.00)                       ($ 3,045.00)                       ($ 2,485.00)                       ($ 3,297.00)                       ($ 3,297.00)                       ($ 3,161.00)                       

 Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown 

 Unknown  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes  No 

($ 2,995.00)                       ($ 2,950.00)                       ($ 1,970.00)                       ($ 3,815.00)                       ($ 3,815.00)                       ($ 3,301.00)                       

($ 3,690.00)                       ($ 3,400.00)                       ($ 1,974.00)                       ($ 4,291.00)                       ($ 4,291.00)                       ($ 3,636.00)                       

($ 2,795.00)                       ($ 2,395.00)                       ($ 2,285.00)                       ($ 1,678.00)                       ($ 1,678.00)                       ($ 1,946.00)                       

($ 495.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 438.00)                          ($ 438.00)                          ($ 360.00)                          

($ 995.00)                          ($ 550.00)                          ($ 695.00)                          ($ 727.00)                          ($ 727.00)                          ($ 590.00)                          

($ 395.00)                          ($ 200.00)                          ($ 195.00)                          ($ 259.00)                          ($ 259.00)                          ($ 155.00)                          

($ 995.00)                          ($ 550.00)                          ($ 490.00)                          ($ 376.00)                          ($ 376.00)                          ($ 295.00)                          

($ 695.00)                          ($ 650.00)                          ($ 490.00)                          ($ 717.00)                          ($ 717.00)                          ($ 450.00)                          

($ 695.00)                          ($ 450.00)                          ($ 400.00)                          ($ 476.00)                          ($ 476.00)                          ($ 335.00)                          

($ 495.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 390.00)                          ($ 349.00)                          ($ 349.00)                          ($ 270.00)                          

 Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered 

($ 7,560.00)                       ($ 5,520.00)                       ($ 5,370.00)                       ($ 5,020.00)                       ($ 4,401.00)                       



2021 VT Price Survey

Name of Funeral Home &  
Location

City/Town

County

Direct cremation with 
alternative container

Direct cremation without 
container

Direct cremation with 
container & memorial 
serviceCremation Fee

Cremation Fee Included?

Immediate burial without 
casket

Immediate burial with 
graveside service

Full-service

Basic services of funeral 
director and staffTransport of body 

Embalming

Other preparation of body

Viewing or visitation

Funeral ceremony

Graveside service

Hearse

Limo/Family Car 

TOTAL

 Sanderson - Ducharme 
Funeral Services
117 South Main Street
Middlebury, VT  05753
802-388-2311
sandersonf@comcast.
net 

 Mallory Funeral Home
4 South Park Place
Fair Haven, VT 05743
802-265-3600
millerketcham@myfairp
oint.net 

 Durfee Funeral Home
119 North Main Street
Fair Haven, VT 05743
802-265-8085
no email 

 Ducharme Funeral 
Home
1939 Main Street
Castleton, VT 05735
802-388-2311
sandersonf@comcast.
net 

 Day Funeral Home
4 Franklin Street
Randolph, VT 05060
802-728-3222
care@dayfunerals.org 

 Aldous Funeral Home & 
Cremation Service
44 North Main Street
Rutland, VT 05701
802-773-6252
no email

 
 Middlebury  Fair Haven  Fair Haven  Castleton  Randolph  Rutland 

 Addison  Rutland  Rutland  Rutland  Rutland  Rutland 

($ 2,670.00)                       ($ 2,711.00)                       ($ 2,095.00)                       ($ 2,470.00)                       ($ 2,145.00)                       ($ 2,095.00)                       

($ 2,575.00)                       ($ 2,586.00)                       ($ 1,970.00)                       ($ 2,375.00)                       ($ 2,045.00)                       ($ 1,970.00)                       

($ 3,195.00)                       ($ 3,161.00)                       ($ 2,645.00)                       ($ 2,995.00)                       ($ 3,395.00)                       ($ 2,645.00)                       

 Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown 

 Yes  No  No  Yes  Yes  No 

($ 2,395.00)                       ($ 3,301.00)                       ($ 1,970.00)                       ($ 2,195.00)                       ($ 1,295.00)                       ($ 1,970.00)                       

($ 3,000.00)                       ($ 3,636.00)                       ($ 2,345.00)                       ($ 2,620.00)                       ($ 2,545.00)                       ($ 2,345.00)                       

($ 1,895.00)                       ($ 1,946.00)                       ($ 1,970.00)                       ($ 1,695.00)                       ($ 1,695.00)                       ($ 1,970.00)                       

($ 325.00)                          ($ 360.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 325.00)                          ($ 295.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          

($ 550.00)                          ($ 590.00)                          ($ 555.00)                          ($ 550.00)                          ($ 675.00)                          ($ 555.00)                          

($ 225.00)                          ($ 155.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          ($ 185.00)                          ($ 295.00)                          

($ 250.00)                          ($ 295.00)                          ($ 200.00)                          ($ 250.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 250.00)                          

($ 525.00)                          ($ 450.00)                          ($ 550.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 1,250.00)                       ($ 550.00)                          

($ 425.00)                          ($ 335.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 1,250.00)                       ($ 375.00)                          

($ 325.00)                          ($ 270.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 325.00)                          ($ 275.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          

 Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered 

($ 4,520.00)                       ($ 4,401.00)                       ($ 4,865.00)                       ($ 4,320.00)                       ($ 6,050.00)                       ($ 4,815.00)                       



2021 VT Price Survey

Name of Funeral Home &  
Location

City/Town

County

Direct cremation with 
alternative container

Direct cremation without 
container

Direct cremation with 
container & memorial 
serviceCremation Fee

Cremation Fee Included?

Immediate burial without 
casket

Immediate burial with 
graveside service

Full-service

Basic services of funeral 
director and staffTransport of body 

Embalming

Other preparation of body

Viewing or visitation

Funeral ceremony

Graveside service

Hearse

Limo/Family Car 

TOTAL

 Aldous Funeral Home & 
Cremation Service
187 North Main Street
Wallingford, VT 05742
802-773-6252
no email 

 Barnard Funeral Home
3186 US-7
Pittsford, VT 05763
802-483-2811
no email 

 Clifford Funeral & 
Cremation Service
2 Washington Street
Rutland, VT 05701
802-773-3010
jimcliffordvt@me.com 

 Mullin-Clifford Funeral 
Home
2 Brown Street
West Rutland, VT 05777
802-773-3010
jimcliffordvt@me.com 

 Tossing Funeral Home
39 Washington Street
Rutland, VT 05701
802-773-7633
no website or email 

 Roberts-Aubin Funeral 
Home
266 Allen Avenue
Poultney, VT 05764
802-287-5511
roberts_aubin@yahoo.
com 

 Wallingford  Pittsford  Rutland  West Rutland  Rutland  Poultney 

 Rutland  Rutland  Rutland  Rutland  Rutland  Rutland 

($ 2,095.00)                       ($ 2,095.00)                       ($ 2,375.00)                       ($ 2,375.00)                       ($ 2,375.00)                       ($ 2,375.00)                       

($ 1,970.00)                       ($ 1,970.00)                       ($ 2,275.00)                       ($ 2,275.00)                       ($ 2,280.00)                       ($ 2,470.00)                       

($ 2,645.00)                       ($ 2,645.00)                       ($ 2,925.00)                       ($ 2,925.00)                       ($ 2,875.00)                       ($ 2,995.00)                       

 Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown 

 No  No  Unknown  Unknown  Yes  Yes 

($ 1,970.00)                       ($ 1,970.00)                       ($ 1,880.00)                       ($ 1,880.00)                       ($ 1,660.00)                       ($ 2,195.00)                       

($ 2,345.00)                       ($ 2,345.00)                       ($ 2,280.00)                       ($ 2,280.00)                       ($ 2,160.00)                       ($ 2,620.00)                       

($ 1,970.00)                       ($ 1,970.00)                       ($ 2,050.00)                       ($ 2,050.00)                       ($ 2,300.00)                       ($ 1,695.00)                       

($ 395.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 325.00)                          ($ 325.00)                          ($ 275.00)                          ($ 325.00)                          

($ 555.00)                          ($ 555.00)                          ($ 555.00)                          ($ 555.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          ($ 550.00)                          

($ 295.00)                          ($ 295.00)                          ($ 180.00)                          ($ 180.00)                          ($ 180.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          

($ 250.00)                          ($ 250.00)                          ($ 550.00)                          ($ 550.00)                          ($ 195.00)                          ($ 250.00)                          

($ 550.00)                          ($ 550.00)                          ($ 500.00)                          ($ 500.00)                          ($ 500.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          

($ 375.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 400.00)                          ($ 400.00)                          ($ 500.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          

($ 425.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 400.00)                          ($ 400.00)                          ($ 245.00)                          ($ 325.00)                          

 Not Offered  Not Offered ($ 125.00)                          ($ 125.00)                          ($ 500.00)                           Not Offered 

($ 4,815.00)                       ($ 4,815.00)                       ($ 5,085.00)                       ($ 5,085.00)                       ($ 5,170.00)                       ($ 4,320.00)                       



2021 VT Price Survey

Name of Funeral Home &  
Location

City/Town

County

Direct cremation with 
alternative container

Direct cremation without 
container

Direct cremation with 
container & memorial 
serviceCremation Fee

Cremation Fee Included?

Immediate burial without 
casket

Immediate burial with 
graveside service

Full-service

Basic services of funeral 
director and staffTransport of body 

Embalming

Other preparation of body

Viewing or visitation

Funeral ceremony

Graveside service

Hearse

Limo/Family Car 

TOTAL

 Boardway & Cilley 
Funeral Home
300 VT Route 110
Chelsea, VT 05038
802-889-3300
boardwaycilley@charter
.net 

 Hale Funeral Home & 
Cremation Care
187 Upper Plain
Bradford, VT 05033
802-222-5758
no email 

 Knight Funeral Home & 
Crematory
903 Hartford Avenue
White River Jct, VT 
05001
802-295-2100
knightfuneralhome@ms
n.com 

 Knight Funeral Homes 
& Crematory
On Kennedy Pond
65 Ascutney Street
Windsor, VT 05089
802-647-5500
knightfuneralhome@ms
n.com 

 Davis Memorial Chapel
99 Summer Street
Springfield, VT 05156
802-885-3322
no email 

 Fenton & Hennessey 
Funeral Home
55 Westminster Street
Bellows Falls, VT 05101
802-463-4111
fentonandhennessey@c
omcast.net 

 Chelsea  Bradford  White River Jct  Windsor  Springfield  Bellows Falls 

 Orange  Orange  Windsor  Windsor  Windsor  Windham 

($ 1,795.00)                       ($ 1,975.00)                       ($ 2,295.00)                       ($ 2,295.00)                       ($ 1,995.00)                       ($ 1,895.00)                       

($ 1,605.00)                       ($ 1,795.00)                       ($ 2,255.00)                       ($ 2,255.00)                       ($ 1,995.00)                       ($ 1,795.00)                       

($ 2,445.00)                       ($ 2,420.00)                       ($ 2,820.00)                       ($ 2,820.00)                       ($ 2,295.00)                       ($ 2,069.00)                       

 Unknown ($ 400.00)                          ($ 300.00)                          ($ 300.00)                           Unknown  Unknown 

 Unknown  No  Yes  Yes  Yes  Yes 

($ 1,610.00)                       ($ 1,695.00)                       ($ 3,445.00)                       ($ 3,445.00)                       ($ 2,435.00)                       ($ 1,870.00)                       

($ 2,205.00)                       ($ 2,140.00)                       ($ 3,970.00)                       ($ 3,970.00)                       ($ 2,685.00)                       ($ 2,045.00)                       

($ 1,675.00)                       ($ 2,195.00)                       ($ 2,645.00)                       ($ 2,645.00)                       ($ 1,995.00)                       ($ 2,620.00)                       

($ 295.00)                          ($ 495.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 255.00)                          ($ 300.00)                          

($ 525.00)                          ($ 695.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 455.00)                          ($ 325.00)                          

($ 175.00)                          ($ 150.00)                          ($ 160.00)                          ($ 160.00)                          ($ 175.00)                          ($ 135.00)                          

($ 425.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 300.00)                          ($ 300.00)                          

($ 650.00)                          ($ 445.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 300.00)                          ($ 300.00)                          

($ 595.00)                          ($ 445.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 250.00)                          ($ 175.00)                          

($ 255.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 240.00)                          ($ 240.00)                          ($ 185.00)                          ($ 150.00)                          

 Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered  Not Offered 

($ 4,295.00)                       ($ 5,170.00)                       ($ 5,370.00)                       ($ 5,370.00)                       ($ 3,915.00)                       ($ 4,305.00)                       



2021 VT Price Survey

Name of Funeral Home &  
Location

City/Town

County

Direct cremation with 
alternative container

Direct cremation without 
container

Direct cremation with 
container & memorial 
serviceCremation Fee

Cremation Fee Included?

Immediate burial without 
casket

Immediate burial with 
graveside service

Full-service

Basic services of funeral 
director and staffTransport of body 

Embalming

Other preparation of body

Viewing or visitation

Funeral ceremony

Graveside service

Hearse

Limo/Family Car 

TOTAL

 Phaneuf Funeral Homes 
& Crematorium
57 High Street
Brattleboro, VT 05301
802-254-5655
info@phaneuf.net 

 Atamaniuk Funeral 
Home
40 Terrace Street
Brattleboro, VT 05301
802-254-8183
no email 

 Covey Allen & Shea 
Funeral Home
44 East Main Street
Wilmington, VT 05363
802-464-3782
info@sheafuneralhomes
.com
 

 Hanson-Walbridge & 
Shea Funeral Home
213 West Main Street
Bennington, VT 05201
802-442-4329
info@sheafuneralhomes
.com 

 Hanson-Walbridge & 
Shea Arlington Chapel
Historic Route 7A
Arlington, VT 05250
802-375-2222
info@sheafuneralhomes
.com 

 Brewster & Shea 
Funeral Service
34 Park Place
Manchester, VT 05255
802-362-1500
info@sheafuneralhomes
.com 

 Brattleboro  Brattleboro  Wilmington  Bennington  Arlington  Manchester 

 Windham  Windham  Windham  Bennington  Bennington  Bennington 

($ 2,745.00)                       ($ 2,060.00)                       ($ 2,960.00)                       ($ 2,960.00)                       ($ 2,960.00)                       ($ 2,960.00)                       

($ 2,730.00)                       ($ 1,995.00)                       ($ 2,800.00)                       ($ 2,800.00)                       ($ 2,800.00)                       ($ 2,800.00)                       

($ 3,440.00)                       ($ 2,635.00)                       ($ 3,655.00)                       ($ 3,655.00)                       ($ 3,655.00)                       ($ 3,655.00)                       

($ 595.00)                          ($ 375.00)                           Unknown  Unknown  Unknown  Unknown 

 Yes  No  No  No  No  No 

($ 2,695.00)                       ($ 3,695.00)                       ($ 3,175.00)                       ($ 3,175.00)                       ($ 3,175.00)                       ($ 3,175.00)                       

($ 3,090.00)                       ($ 4,145.00)                       ($ 3,570.00)                       ($ 3,570.00)                       ($ 3,570.00)                       ($ 3,570.00)                       

($ 1,695.00)                       ($ 2,195.00)                       ($ 2,480.00)                       ($ 2,480.00)                       ($ 2,480.00)                       ($ 2,480.00)                       

($ 350.00)                          ($ 425.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          ($ 475.00)                          

($ 895.00)                          ($ 825.00)                          ($ 600.00)                          ($ 600.00)                          ($ 600.00)                          ($ 600.00)                          

($ 350.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          ($ 225.00)                          

($ 895.00)                          ($ 525.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          ($ 350.00)                          

($ 695.00)                          ($ 575.00)                          ($ 695.00)                          ($ 695.00)                          ($ 695.00)                          ($ 695.00)                          

($ 395.00)                          ($ 450.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          ($ 395.00)                          

($ 395.00)                          ($ 365.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          ($ 375.00)                          

($ 275.00)                          
 Rental provided, will 

receive quote 
($ 200.00)                          ($ 200.00)                          ($ 200.00)                          ($ 200.00)                          

($ 5,945.00)                       ($ 5,585.00)                       ($ 5,795.00)                       ($ 5,795.00)                       ($ 5,795.00)                       ($ 5,795.00)                       



2021 VT Price Survey

Name of Funeral Home &  
Location

City/Town

County

Direct cremation with 
alternative container

Direct cremation without 
container

Direct cremation with 
container & memorial 
serviceCremation Fee

Cremation Fee Included?

Immediate burial without 
casket

Immediate burial with 
graveside service

Full-service

Basic services of funeral 
director and staffTransport of body 

Embalming

Other preparation of body

Viewing or visitation

Funeral ceremony

Graveside service

Hearse

Limo/Family Car 

TOTAL

 Cremation Society of 
Vermont
213 West Main Street
Bennington, VT 05201
800-244-9585
info@cremationsocietyo
fvt.com  

 Holcomb-des 
Groseilliers Funeral 
Home
97 Church Street
Hardwick, VT 05843
802-472-5541
dgfuneralsvt@gmail.
com
 

 Faith Funeral Home
165 Brooklyn Street
Morrisville, VT 05661
802-888-2865
no email provided 

 Hooker-Holcomb 
Funeral & Cremation 
Services
7 Academy Street, Suite 
1
Barre, VT 05641
802-476-3203
hwfhinvt@charter.net 

 Cabot Funeral Home
1 Rose Hill
Woodstock, VT 05091
802-457-1222
CFHVT@aol.com 

 E.P Mahar & Son 
Funeral Home
628 Main Street
Bennington, VT 05201
802-442-2516
epmahar@comcast.net 

 Bennington  Hardwick  Morrisville  Barre   Woodstock  Bennington 

 Bennington  Caledonia  Lamoille  Washington  Windsor  Bennington 

 Unknown 

($ 1,695.00)                       

($ 2,270.00)                       

 Unknown 

 Yes 

 Not Offered 

 Not Offered 

($ 840.00)                          

 Not Offered 

($ 225.00)                          

 Not Offered 

 Not Offered 

($ 325.00)                          

 Not Offered 

($ 200.00)                          

($ 1,590.00)                       



2021 VT Price Survey

Name of Funeral Home &  
Location

City/Town

County

Direct cremation with 
alternative container

Direct cremation without 
container

Direct cremation with 
container & memorial 
serviceCremation Fee

Cremation Fee Included?

Immediate burial without 
casket

Immediate burial with 
graveside service

Full-service

Basic services of funeral 
director and staffTransport of body 

Embalming

Other preparation of body

Viewing or visitation

Funeral ceremony

Graveside service

Hearse

Limo/Family Car 

TOTAL

 Mt. Anthony Cremation 
Services
628 Main Street
Bennington, VT 05201
802-442-2516
epmahar@comcast.net 

 Mahar Funeral Home & 
Cremation Service
385 Bonnet Street
Manchester Center, VT 
05255
802-362-9173
epmahar@comast.net 

 Bennington  Manchester Center 

 Bennington  Bennington 


